ALEMAR SHIPPING LTD
SHIPBROKERS

Week: 8

PRICE (S)

WWWWW

Imabari BWTS and scrubber fitted,

True Cartier 181,380 2014 Hiroshima 40,90 Oldendorff delivery April - June 2024
undisclosed

Sealink 180,116 2010 Daehan 31,00 UAE BWTS and scrubber fitted

Mineral Gent 175,181 2011 New Times 26,00 undisclosed

Imabari undisclosed
CMB Pomerol 95,731 2012 Marugame 21,00 greek BWTS fitted

Jiangsu

MBA Rosaria 93,352 2011 Newyangzi undisclosed BWTS fitted
Tsuneishi undisclosed

The Prosperity 81,922 2017 Zhoushan 31,50 european BWTS fitted
Guangzhou undisclosed

Zhong Zin Pearl 75,321 2013 Huangpu 16,75 greek BWTS fitted
undisclosed

Darya Padma 60,935 2015 cr4x30 28,70 greek BWTS fitted
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SSI Avenger
Interlink
Amenity

Ultra Vanscoy

Lucky Glory

NAME

52,949

39,989

38,215

32,256

DWT

No reported sales

NAME

ALS Clivia

NAME

DWT

51,570

DWT

No reported sales

NAME
Eco Seas

Front Thor

Mistral 1
Crystal Bay
Excelsior Bay
Harrison Bay
Jennings Bay
Lafayette Bay
Saint Albans
Bay

K Shipbuilding
1942

Shogun
Chem Alya

Saehan
Wallaby

DWT
299,998

156,719

115,707
49,990
49,990
49,990
49,990
49,990

49,990
49,750

44,485
17,055

11,951

2004

2018

2013

2007

BUILT

BUILT

2010

BUILT

BUILT
2016

2010

2003
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015

2015

2024

2002
2009

2003

Oshima cr4x30 10,50 undisclosed
Precious
Huatai cr4x30 25,25 Shipping
Mitsubishi cr undisclosed
Shimonoseki  4x30,5 18,20 greek
cr
Kanda Kawajiri  4x30,5 10,55 undisclosed
TWEEN / MPP
PRICE ($)
YARD GEAR MIO BUYERS
CONTAINERS
YARD GEAR TEU  PRICE ($) MIO
Hyundai Samho 4,400 low 20,00
REEFERS
REEF.
CAPACIT
YARD Y GEAR  PRICE ($) MIO
TANKERS
PRICE ($)

YARD HULL MIO BUYERS
Daewoo DH 98,50 undisclosed
Jiangsu

Rongsheng DH 45,50 undisclosed
undisclosed
Hyundai Samho  DH low 9,00 UAE
SLS Sacheon DH
SPP Sacheon DH
SPP Sacheon DH e
SPP Sacheon DH 238,00 Seaways
SPP Sacheon DH
SPP Sacheon DH
undisclosed
K Shipbuilding DH 49,00 singaporean
Hyundai Mipo DH 13,80 undisclosed
Ningbo Xinle DH 15,40 undisclosed
undisclosed
Asakawa DH 8,80 middle eastern
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BWTS fitted

BWTS fitted

BWTS fitted

BWTS fitted

COMMENTS

BUYERS COMMENTS

Messina

BUYERS COMMENTS

COMMENTS
scrubber fitted

BWTS and scrubber fitted

BWTS and scrubber fitted

scrubber fitted, en bloc deal

BWTS and scrubber fitted
BWTS fitted
BWTS fitted

SUS 316L



NAME

No reported sales

NAME

No reported sales

TYPE
VLCC

Tanker
Bulker

Tanker

LPG

PCTC

PCTC

PCTC

NAME
Xin Wang Hai
Qatar Ana
Hong Yuan 01
Xin Xiang Rui

DWT

DWT

No

A NN

TYPE

Bulker
Bulker

Cont

Bulker

BUILT

BUILT

SIZE
(DWT)

300,000 Hanwha Ocean

155,000
82000,0

18,500
23,000
cbm

10,800
ceu

10,800
ceu

9,300
ceu

DWT
174,732
43,665
39,626
22,154

YARD

GAS

PRICE ($)
MIO

CBM

BUYERS

PCC/RORO/PASS

CARS/
YARD L.M PAX PRICE (S) MIO
YARD PRICE (S) MIO BUYERS
128,00 each DHT
New Times over 83,00 each Dynacom
Hengli 35,75 each Sea Traders
.. Seacon
Fujian Shippin
Southeast 32,30 each Pping
Pertamina
Hyundai Mipo 65,00 each International
SWS . ;
488,00 Hyundai Glovis
GSlI
120,00-130,00 Wallenius
Jiangsu each Wilhelmsen
PRICE
BUILT LDT  ($)/LTD SOLD TO
2003 23,039 Pakistan
1989 8,015 509,00 Pakistan
1996 11,486 540,00 Bangladesh
1992 Bangladesh
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COMMENTS
BUYERS COMMENTS
DELIVERY COMMENTS
2026
2027
2026
IMO 11/111,
EEXI Phase 3/
2025-2026 Tier Il NOx
2026 dual fuel
dual fuel,
option
2027 exercise
dual fuel,
option
2027 exercise
dual fuel
methanol,
ammonia
2027 ready
COMMENTS
as is China
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